

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1969/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in CWP No.13343/2004
of the HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASBIR SINGH CHHABRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.2786 of 2006

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/02/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik,Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. R.F. Nariman, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav

Mr. Himanshu Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Govind Goeal,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

for Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice. Dasti, in addition, is permitted. Put up for final disposal on 6th March, 2006. Pleadings must be completed in the meantime.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of respondent No.3 states

that no final decision has been taken to allot the land in question. We,

however, direct that no final allotment shall be made without the leave of

the Court.

(A.S. BISHT)
ARDWAJ)

(PUSHAP LATA BH)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER