

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1969/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2005 in CWP No. 13343/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASBIR SINGH CHHABRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2786 of 2006

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. Documents on record and with prayer for interim relief and

office report)(For final disposal)

With I.A. 1-6 in SLP 1969/2006 and I.A. 2-3 in SLP 2786/2006

Date: 06/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.

For Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.

Mr. Shivaji M. Jadhav,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Govind Goel, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehwal, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Rathore, Addl.A.G.

Mr.M.K. Verma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit. Two weeks' time, thereafter, is granted for filing rejoinder.

In the meantime, fresh steps be taken to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Meenu Sethi)  
Bhardwaj)  
Court Master

( Pushap Lata  
Court Master