

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1969/2006

(From the judgment and order dated 23/09/2005 in CWP No. 13343/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

JASBIR SINGH CHHABRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln.for transposition of applicants as petitioner,impleadment, intervention, deletion of the name of the respondent, bringing on record subsequent event, directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report)(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

WITH
SLP(C) NO. 13609 of 2007 - With appln. For permission to file SLP, impleadment as petitioner, impleadment/directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report

SLP(C) NO. 14133 of 2006 - With appln. For permission to file rejoinder affidavit, substituted service and with office report

SLP(C) NO. 15967 of 2006 - With appln. For c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing process fee, spare copies and with office report

SLP(C) NO. 2786 of 2006 - With appln. For permission to place addl. Documents on record, permission to file rejoinder affidavit,directions and with prayer for interim relief and office report

SLP(C) NO. 3874 of 2006 - With prayer for interim relief and /Report

SLP(C) NO. 4761 of 2006 - With prayer for interim relief and O/Report

Date: 24/11/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Rohini Musa, Adv.

2

In 2786/2006: Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Safar Inayat, Adv.
Mr. Anandh Kannan, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Sabharwal,Adv.
Mr. C.A. Sundaram, Sr.Adv.
Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Lenin H. Hijam, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.

In 15967/2006: Mr. S.M. Jadhav, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Joshi, Adv.

Mr. Brij Kishor Sah, Adv.
Mr. Lenin H. Hijam, Adv.
Mr. M.P. Parthiban, Adv.

In 3874/2006: Mr. R.K. Talwar, Adv.
Mr. S.L. Aneja, Adv.

In 4761/2006: Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

In 14133/2006: Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

In 13609/2007: Mr. Daya Krishnan Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Indeevar Goodwill, Adv.
Mr. Ravinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Rathore, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, Adv.

For State: Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. R.K. Pandey, adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Sabharwal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for impleadment is allowed.

Application for deletion of the name of respondent is also
allowed.

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the
3

petitioner commenced arguments at 10-30 a.m. and concluded at 12-05

p.m. Thereafter Mr. C.A. Sundaram, learned senior counsel made his

submissions up to 12-50 p.m. followed by Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,

counsel for PSIEC, who made his submissions up to 2-20 p.m.

Thereafter, Mr. Kuldip Singh, counsel for the State, made his

submissions up to 2-30 p.m. Mr. C.A. Sundaram and Mr. P.S.

Patwalia, learned senior counsel made their submissions in rejoinder

for about five minutes each.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master